
MEMORANDUM 

Judith T. Won Pat, Speaker 
3 3n1 Guam Legislature 
155 Hesler Street 
Hagatna, Guam 96910 

SUBJECT: Reporting Requirements July 2015 

Office of the President 
Mary A. Y. Okada, Ed.D 

Hf! f,t'I' 
r. \\on 1';11, hlll 

Transmitted herewith is the quarterly reporting requirements and staffing pattern for your 
review. Pursuant to Public Law 29-113, Chapter Vil, Section 20, the Guam Community 
College has no prior year obligations to report. 

If there are any questions, please contact me at 735-5700. 

~n~~~Ed.D. 
President 

P.O. Box 23069, Barrigada, Guam 96921 Phone: (671) 735-5700/5638 Fax: (671) 734-1003 
Website: www.guamcc.edu 
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Guam Community College BOT Monthly Financial Report -- CONSOLIDATED
All Current Operating Funds

Expenditures, Encumbrances, and Revenues 

Fiscal Year 2015

As of July 31, 2015

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal 

Revenues General  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total

Billed 16,191,302$                         11,155,929$              1,383,608$           8,607,768$             37,338,606$          

Received 9,345,206$                          11,155,929$              1,260,066$           8,607,768$             30,368,968$          

FY 2014 Revenue Budget 19,404,731$                         15,547,439$              2,328,163$           14,326,669$           51,607,002$          

Percent Received 48% 72% 54% 60% 59%

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal FY 2015 Percent

Expenditures & Encumbrances General  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total Budget Expended

Personnel Services 

    Full-time Salaries 8,123,731$                          913,067$                   99,163$               551,881$                9,687,842$           13,131,207$               74%

    Part-time Salaries 0 1,032,202 29,854 263,393 1,325,449 2,034,657 65%

    Benefits 3,076,523 450,421 38,011 243,653 3,808,608 5,159,741 74%

        Total Personnel 11,200,254 2,395,691 167,027 1,058,927 14,821,899 20,325,605 73%

Travel 30,597 172,021 66,799 17,198 286,614 735,348 39%

Contractual Services 752,035 2,561,738 501,055 422,451 4,237,279 9,818,788 43%

Supplies & Materials 97,454 207,017 122,135 91,998 518,605 1,075,582 48%

Equipment (under $250) 42,847 873,324 742,834 152,964 1,811,968 2,530,439 72%

Utilities 1,073,399 0 0 0 1,073,399 1,693,430 63%

Miscellaneous 547,292 405,049 8,470 6,742,560 7,703,371 8,981,860 86%

Capital Outlay 0 98,689 42,920 370,045 511,654 992,105 52%

Transfer to Other Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

Transfer to Foundation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

Administrative Cost Recoveries 0 159,422 8,494 64,308 232,224 1,053,281 22%

Funds Pending Allocation 0 0 0 0 7,177,418 0%

     TOTAL 13,743,877$                         6,872,951$                1,659,733$           8,920,452$             31,197,013$          54,383,856$               57%

 

Reviewed by:

Carmen K. Santos, CPA

VP of Finance and Administration NOTE:  Encumbrances as of July 31, 2015

Date: GovGuam Appr & General 525,907$                   

            NAF 1,297,804$                

Federal Grants 160,738$                   

Other Grants 143,567$                   

2,128,016$                
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Guam Community College Financial Report
All Current Operating Funds

Revenues and Expenditures (Un-Audited)

Fiscal Year 2015

As of July 31, 2015

GovGuam Appropriations All Other Local Federal 

Revenues Gen  Fund/MDF (NAF) Grants Grants Total

Billed $16,191,303 $11,155,929 $1,383,608 $8,607,768 $37,338,608

Received 9,345,206 11,155,929 1,260,066 8,607,768 30,368,969

FY 2015 Revenue Budget $19,404,731 $15,547,439 $2,328,163 $14,326,669 $51,607,002

Percent Received 48% 72% 54% 60% 59%

Expenditures/ 

Encumbrances
GovGuam Appropriations 

General  Fund/MDF All Other      (NAF) Local Grants Federal Grants Total

Personnel Services $11,200,254 $2,395,691 $167,027 $1,058,927 $14,821,899

Travel $30,597 $172,021 $66,799 $17,198 286,614

Contractual Services $752,035 $2,561,738 * $501,055 $422,451 4,237,279

Supplies & Materials $97,454 $207,017 $122,135 $91,998 518,605

Equipment (under $250) $42,847 $873,324 $742,834 $152,964 1,811,968

Utilities $1,073,399 $0 $0 $0 1,073,399

Miscellaneous $547,292 $405,049 $8,470 $6,742,560 7,703,371

Capital Outlay $0 $98,689 $42,920 $370,045 511,654

Administrative Cost Recoveries $0 $159,422 $8,494 $64,308 232,224

Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 0

Funds Pending Allocation $0 $0 $0 $0 0

     TOTAL $13,743,877 $6,872,951 $1,659,733 $8,920,452 $31,197,013

Total Encumbrances 525,907                                       1,297,804                 143,567             160,738               2,128,016               

Total Expenditures $13,217,971 $5,575,147 $1,516,165 $8,759,714 $29,068,997

Percent Expended/Encumbered 71% 44% 71% 62% 60%

Operating Income (loss) ($4,398,671) $4,282,978 ($399,667) ($312,684) ($828,044)

 

*Includes CIP funding for Bldg 200 Renovation and A&E Wellness Center & Maintenance Building

GovGuam

Appropriations Billed Received Budget

  General Fund 13,647,143$                                8,188,286$               16,376,571$      

  TAF-Lodging Management 24,154$                                       24,154$                    24,154

  LPN/Vocational Guidance 652,142$                                     260,857$                  782,570

  GF Apprenticeship Program 944,042$                                     377,617$                  1,132,850

  ManPower Development 823,822$                                     494,293$                  988,586

  Capital Improvements Fund 100,000$                                     -$                          100,000

16,191,303$                                9,345,206$               19,404,731$      
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